CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that an original of the Petition for Intervention, dated March 30, 2023, filed in PUC Docket TC23-006 was served upon the PUC electronically, directed to the attention of:

Ms. Patty Van Gerpen, Executive Director South Dakota Public Utilities Commission patty.vangerpen@state.sd.us

A copy was also sent by e-mail to each of the following individuals:

Ms. Amanda Reiss South Dakota Public Utilities Commission amanda.reiss@state.sd.us

Ms. Brittany Mehlhaff South Dakota Public Utilities Commission brittany.mehlhaff@state.sd.us

Ms. Debra McGuire Mercer - representing DISH Wireless L.L.C. Nelson Mullins Riley & Scarborough LLP debra.mercer@nelsonmullins.com

Mr. Genya Meharg - representing DISH Wireless L.L.C. Nelson Mullins Riley & Scarborough LLP genya.meharg@nelsonmullins.com

Ms. Alison Minea
Vice President and Associate General Counsel
DISH Wireless L.L.C.
Alison.Minea@dish.com

Dated this 30 day of March 2023

/s/ Kara Semmler Kara Semmler, General Counsel South Dakota Telecommunications Association PO Box 57 320 East Capitol Avenue Pierre, SD 57501-0057